

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.416/2021  
CrlM No.1352/2021

Mohd. Tufail and ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. C.M.Koul, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. A.R.Bhat, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 01.10.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the  
Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
06.09.2021  
*Eva*