

Sr. No. 65

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2021

Mohammad Tufail and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia seeks time to file response on behalf of respondents 1 & 2. Granted.

Issue notice to respondent No. 3 through SHO concerned, who shall ensure that the notice is received back before the next date of hearing.

List on 23.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
24.11.2021  
Karam Chand/Secy