

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2021

CrlM No. 1352/2021

Mohammad Tufail and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE
(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)**

ORDER

22.03.2022

Compliance/status report stands filed. Copy of the same be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioners by the learned counsel for the respondents within a week's time.

List for consideration on 17.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
22.03.2022
Ram Krishan