

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 416/2021

Mohammad Tufail & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. C M Koul, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. A R Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.12.2022**

Time to file latest status report is extended by further four weeks, failing which the officer concerned shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.03.2023.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
27.12.2022  
Manan