

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2021
CrlM No. 1352/2021

Mohammad Tufail & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajeev Chargoitra, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

12.06.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 seeks one more opportunity to file response to the petition.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on **19.08.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
12.06.2023
Pawan Angotra