

Sr. No. 13

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2021

Mohammad Tufail and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
SG. Ct. Mr. Showket present in person.
Mr. Hamzah Hussaini, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.11.2023

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No. 3 to file response, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be considered on the basis of record available.
2. Fresh status report be filed by the official respondents.
3. List on 23.02.2024.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.11.2023
Sahil Padha