

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case : CRM (M) No. 416/2021  
CrIM No. 1352/2021**

Mohammad Tufail and others

...Petitioner(s)..

Through: Mr. A.R.Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)..

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 & 2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.05.2024**

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA shall produce the case diary for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 10.07.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
01.05.2024  
Pawan Chopra