

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 416/2021**

Mohammad Tufail and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.09.2024**

1. None appears for the respondents, so much so, CD file has not been produced.
2. Under these circumstances, SHO, Police Station, Dharal, District Rajouri is directed to remain present in person along with the CD file on the next date of hearing.
3. List on **14.10.2024**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
09.09.2024  
*Sahil Padha*