

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2021

Mohammad Tufail and ors. Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Banu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

(14.10.2024)

Mr. Sunil, SHO, Police Station Dharal, District Rajouri along with CD file is present in person. He submitted that investigation in the matter is almost complete and the demarcation report from the Revenue Department is only awaited, in connection whereof, a request has already been made to the Tehsildar concerned for effecting the demarcation of the land on the spot.

Tehsildar concerned shall assist the Investigating Officer (IO) of the case by facilitating demarcation of the land as required by the IO without any further delay.

List this matter for further consideration on 18.11.2024.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**