

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 416/2021

Mohammad Tufail and ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.M Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.R Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that investigation of the case is not complete as the report from the revenue agency is still awaited. He seeks and is granted time to produce the case diary.

List on 10.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
18.11.2024
Tarun/PS