

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.416/2021  
CrIM No.1352/2021

Mohd. Tufail and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Govt. Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

10.02.2025

SI Mohd. Altaf, Investigating Officer, along with CD file is present in person.

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Govt. Advocate, is directed to file fresh status report within two weeks.

List on 18.03.2025. Interim direction dated 06.08.2021 to continue till next date before the Bench.

**( Moksha Khajuria Kazmi )  
Judge**

Jammu  
10.02.2025  
Narinder