

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 416/2021

Mohd. Tufail and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A R Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejaswini, assisting counsel to
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

Counsel for the respondents submits that the reply has already been received
and will be filed during the course of this week.

Let the needful be done by or before the next date.

List on 21st April 2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.03.2025
SUNITA/PS