

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 416/2021
CrIM No. 1352/2021**

Mohammad Tufail & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(12.08.2025)**

List on **26.09.2025**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the
petitioners.



**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
12.08.2025
Renu**