

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 416/2021

**Mohammad Tufail and others** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.09.2025**

There is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 3 on five consecutive hearings. Today also same is the position it appears that respondent No.3 has lost interest to prosecute the instant matter.

Let the exparte proceedings initiated against him.

Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time to argue the matter.

List on **03.12.2025**.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

26.09.2025

Amit