

Sr. No. 19

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 416/2021

Mohammad Tufail and
Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Fresh status report stands filed, a perusal whereof reveals that *prima facie*, offences have been proved against the petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Bhat, learned counsel submits that arguing counsel is not available today. Adjourned at his request.

List on **30.06.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
NEHA-1